meets its financial targets, whilst minimising potential cash flow shortfalls.

The carrying amounts of the Group's financial instruments are reasonable approximations of fair values.

(a) Interest rate risk

The Group's interest rate risk is minimal. Cash and cash equivalents are being held in interest bearing
accounts.

19

THE PHARMACY GUILD OF AUSTRALIA, VICTORIA

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the fear ended 30 June 2019

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

(a) Interest rate risk (continued)

At the reporting date, The Group had the following financial assets exposed to Australian variable
interest rate risk:

Consolidated
2019 2018

$ $

Cash and cash equivalent 1,672,604 1,187,198
1,672,604 1,187,198

2019
$

Parent

861,964
861,964

2018
$

631,169
631,169

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the
reporting date:

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements ofreasonably possible movements:

Higher/ (Lower) Higher/ (Lower)
CONSOLIDATED PARENT

2019 2018 2019 2018
$ $ $ $

Post tax profit
+1% 16,726 11,872 8,620 6,312
-1% (16,726) (11,872) (8,620) (6,312)

The movement in profit is due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate cash balances.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include:

• Reasonably possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the Group's relationships
with financial institutions and economic forecaster's expectations.

• The net exposure at balance date is representative of what the Group was and is expecting to be exposed
to in the next twelve months from balance date.

(b) Foreign currency risk

The Group does not trade in foreign currencies and has no foreign currency risk.